Any sick leave accrued over one thousand (1,000) hours as of December 31st each year shall be cashed out 

at the rate of one third (1/3) of such leave and such amount shall be deposited into the employee’s HRA VEBA 

account. 

Regular Non-represented employees accrue sick leave at the rate of 8 hours per month and can accrue up to one 

thousand two hundred (1,200) hours per year. 

In no event shall Regular, AFSCME or APOA Employee’s combined sick leave and vacation benefits payable 

upon termination/retirement exceed 240 hours.   

Payments are recognized when expenditures are paid. 

F. Long-Term Debt